

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

ROCK ISLAND BENCH - ARMRESTS

DO NOT FULLY TIGHTEN THE FRONT BOARD ON THE BENCH UNTIL AFTER YOU'VE SLID THE ARMREST BETWEEN THE BOARDS!!

STEP 1: ALIGN THE ARMREST SO THAT THE EDGE IS ALIGNED WITH THE EDGE OF THE FRONT BOARD ON THE SEAT OF THE BENCH. ATTACH THE ARMREST TO THE SEAT BOARD USING ONE 5/16" x 2-1/4" STAINLESS STEEL CARRIAGE BOLT, WASHER & NUT.

STEP 2: ALIGN THE ARMREST SO THAT THE EDGE IS ALIGNED WITH THE EDGE OF THE BOTTOM BOARD ON THE BACK OF THE BENCH. ATTACH THE ARMREST TO THE BACK BOARD USING TWO 1-1/4" PANHEAD SCREWS.

STEP 3: TIGHTEN THE FRONT BOARD ON THE BENCH.

REF#	QTY	DESCRIPTION
1	2	ARMRESTS
	H5ARM	HARDWARE KIT
2	2	 5/16" x 2-1/4" SS CARRIAGE BOLT
3	2	 5/16" SS FLAT WASHER
4	2	 5/16" SS HEX NUT
5	4	 1-1/4" PANHEAD SCREW

Your 100% recycled plastic picnic table will give you many years of pleasure and pride, knowing that you did your part in keeping plastic waste out of landfills and protecting our environment.

